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7-lb REPORT 
of the

OF INVESTIGATION
D. C. 20535

Date:

FEDERAL BUREAU 
WASHINGTON,

TO! FBI, Memphis (44-198 7)
Re= MURKIN

CR

1968
Lab-No- D-680826235 JK

D-680826101 JK

Specimens received 8/26/68, from FBI, Chicago

Eight payroll checks of Indian Trail Restaurant, Inc., payable 
to JOHN RAYNS or JOHN L. RAYNS, further described as follows:

SPECIMEN NUMBER DATE AMOUNT

Q398 4838 5/7/67 $84.89
Q39? 4913 5/14/67 84.89
Q400 4987 5/21/67 84.89

• Q401 5058 5/28/67 84.89
Q402 5130 6/4/67 89.63
Q403 5209 6/11/67 89.63
Q404 5283 6/18/67 95.19
Q405 5357 6/25/67 77.53

Q406 Employee’s Withholding Exemption Certificate dated  
May 10, 1967, bearing Social Security Number |

and signed "John L. Rayns"

Specimens received 8/26/68, from FBI, Chicago

Q407 Sheet from rooming house ledger, page 13, bearing on 
line 24 the signature "John Larry Rayms"

Q408 Registration card, No. 8075, dated 6/18/67, bearing the 
signature "John L. Rayns"

Result of examination:

It was concluded that JAMES EARL RAY, K171, K211 and
K257 prepared the questioned Rayms signature on Q407; the ques-

Tolson - 
DeLoach 
Mohr
Bishop - 
Casper - 
Callahan 
Conrad - 
Felt-----  
Gale 
Rosen  
Sullivan

tioned handwriting on Q408 and the questioned handwriting and 
hand printing on Q406. Although significant similarities were 

^^^iioted in the endorsements on Q398 through Q405, except the

ZZZ Page 1 (continued on next page)
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^endorsement on Q403, when compared with the known writings 
of RAY, the presence of unexplained variations, insufficient 
comparable material and distortion in some of the questioned 
endorsements precluded a definite determination as to whether 
RAY prepared the endorsements on Q398 through Q405.

The endorsement on Q403 is too distorted for 
comparison purposes. Although some similarities were noted in 
the date on line 24 on Q407 beside the Rayms signature when 
compared with the comparable writing of RAY, the limited and over­
written nature of this date precluded a definite determination 
as to whether RAY prepared this date.

Q398 V;rovgh Q408 have been photographed and will be 
returned to Chicago separately.

Page 2 
D-680826101 JK
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1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Conrad
1 - Mr. Griffith 
l ->. Mortimer

8-27-68 r\- Lab PH®

TE1ETYPB

FUmiXT

URGENT

TO SAC. MEMPHIS (44-1087)

FROM DIRECTOR. FBI (44-38861)

KIRKIN

REAIRTEL CG AUGUST TWENTYTHRBE SUBMITTING EIGHT CHECKS FROM

INDIAN TBAIL RESTAURANT. WINNETKA, IUIN0IS, NUMBERED FOUR BIGHT 

THREE EIGHT* FOUR NINE ONE THREE, FOUR NINE EIGHT SEVEN, FIVE 

ZERO FIVE EIGHT. FIVE ONE THREE ZERO, FIVE TWO ZERO NINE* 

FIVE TWO DIGIT THREE AND FIVE THREE FIVE SEVEN AND W DASH FOUR 

FORM DATED MAT TEN, NINETEEN SI TTYSEVEN, SIGNED JOHN la RAYNS. 

A1SO REAIRTEL CG AUGUST TWENTYFOUR SUBMITTING REGISTER PAGE 

THIRTEEN, BEARING SIGNATURE 5 JOHN 1ARRY RAYMS' ON EINE TWENTYFOUR 

AND REGISTRATION CARD NUMBER EIGHT ZERO SEVEN FIVE DATED

JUNE EIGHTEEN, NINETEEN SIXTYSEVEN AND SIGNED JOHN 1. RAYNS.

2 - CHICAGO (44-1114)

FMDiAW (10)

OO0O48
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TELETYPE TO MEMPHIS 
NORKIN 
44-1987

CONCLUDED JAMES EARL RAY, K ONE SEWN ONE, K TWO ONE ONE, 

K TWO FIVE SWEN, PREPARE© THE RAYMS SIGNATURE ON LINE 

TWENTYFOUR OF REGISTER PAGE; THE QUESTIONS© INKB© WRITING ON 

REGISTRATION CAR© NUMBER EIGHT ZERO SEWN FIVE; THE QUESTIONED 

HANDWRITING AND HAND PRINTING ON W DASH FOUR FORM. ALTHOUGH 

SIGNIFICANT SIMILARITIES NOTED IN THE ENDORSEMENTS ON SUBMITTED 

CHECKS EXCEPT CHECK NUMBER FIVE TWO ZERO NINE WHEN COMPARED WITH 

RAY’S KNOWN WRITINGS, PRESEIKE OF UNEXPLAINED VARIATIONS, 

INSUFFICIENT COMPARABLE MATERIAL AND DISTORTION IN SOME OF HANDWRITING 

PRECLUDED A DEFINITE DETERMINATION WHETHER RAY PREPARED ENDORSEMENTS 

ON SUBMITTED CHECKS. ENDORSEMENT ON CHECK NUMBER FIVE TWO ZERO NINE 

TOO DISTORTED POR COMPARISON PURPOSES. ALTHOUGH SOME SIMILARITIES 

NOTED IN THE DATE ON LINE TWENTYFOUR OF THE REGISTER PAGE BESIDE 

THE RAYMS SIGNATURE SUB COMPARED WITH COMPARABLE WRITINGS OF RAY, 

THE LIMITED AND OVERWRITTEN NATURE OF THIS DATE PRECLUDED A 

DEFINITE DETERMINATION AS TO WHETHER RAY PREPARED THIS DATE. 

SUBMITTED EVIDENCE TO BE FORWARDED TO CG AFTER COMPLETION OF 

REQUESTED LATENT FINGERPRINT EXAMINATIONS. COPIES MAILED TO CG. 

REPORT FOLLOWS.

□00049
- 2 -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ^B FILE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: MURKIN
CR 
00: Memphis (l|li-1987)

File # HU—38861
Lab.# D-68O8261O1 aj?'

Examination requested by: SAC, Chicago (lill-llll|) Airtel 8/211/68

Examination requested: Document,, Fingerprint, Date received: 8/26/68

Examination by: MgrttHIEPResult of Examination:

#7 Sheet from rooming house ledger. Page 13, bearing on line 2k the 
signature "Jolin Larry Rayms"

QU08 Registration card. No* 8075, dated 6/18/67, bearing the signature 
"John I. Rayns"

jGOOS )

PHOTOGRAPHED

AUG 2 61968 I 
#
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8/24/63

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) ATTN: FBI LABORATORY

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

SUBJECT: MURKIN

00: MEMPHIS .

Enclosed for the Laboratory is page ”13” of a 
rooming house ledger and Registration Card No, 8075 from a hotel*

Page ”13” was obtained from c '-ooming house at 
2731 Sheffield, Chicago, Illinois, and on line 24 bears 
the signature JOHN LARRY RAYMS, who it is believed is 
identical with the subject.

Registration Card No. 8075 obtained from the 
Lincoln Apartment Hotel, 1643 West Lunt, Chicago, Illinois, 
bears the signature of JOHN L. HAYNS and other inked 
handwriting, believed made by the subject.

The Laboratory is requested to compare the 
signature JOHN LARRY RAYMS appearing on line 24 of the 
enclosed page ”13” and the signature JOHN L. RAYNS and 
other inked writing on the enclosed Registration Card 
No. 8075 with the known handwriting and signatures of the 
subject to determine if the subject in fact signed page ”13” 
and the Registvat&a Card.

The Laboratory is requested to return the enclosures 
to the Chicago Office upon completion of this examination.

Bureau (Encl.l) •
1 - Memphis (44-1987)(Info)
1 - Chicago

JMB:pag
(5)
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FBI WASH DC • ' ; - .

FBI CHICAGO - V#
4:56 PW URGENT 6-24-68 PMS /

TO DI.RECTOR (44-388 61) ADD MEMPHIS (4 4-19 57).

FROM CHICAGO (44-1114)

RE CHICAGO TEL TO DIRECTOR AND H^PHIS AUGUST TWENTY-

THREE LAST. .

MRS.GLORIA DONNELLY, OWNER, TWO SEVEN THREE ONE 

DORTH SHEFFIELD, CHICAGO, PRODUCED RENT RECORDS WHICH 

SHOW A JOHN LARRY RAY MS RENTED ROOM ON APRIL THIRTY, SIXTY­

SEVEN. MRS. DONNELLY ADVISED RAYMS RENTED REAR BASEMENT 

APARTMENT. RENT RECORDS DO DOT SHOW WHEN RAYMS LEFT, 

HOWEVER, NEXT PERSON TO OCCUPY APARTMENT MOVED IN ON MAY 

SEVENTEEN OR JUNE SEVENTEEN SIXTY - SEVEN - CONFUSION AS TO 

DATE DUE TO FIRST DIGIT OF DATE WRITTEN OVER. THIS DIGIT 

IS EITHER FIVE OR SIX. ROOM RENTED TO RAYMS BY JEAN WILKS, 

DONNELLY’S AUNT. WILKS DIED ON MAY ONE LAST. '

DONNELLY STATED RAYMS CAME TO APARTMENT THROUGH AD If^T 

NEIGHBORHOOD NEWSPAPER. "RAYMS HAD NO FRIENDS OR ASSOCIATES. 

LEFT THE HOUSE DAILY BEFORE SEVEN A.,M. DONNELLY CANNOT 

RECALL RAYMS Having a CAR. RAYMS HAD LOTS OF BOOKS AND 

COOKING UTENSILS, VERY FEW CLOTHES. SOME COOKING UTENSILS 

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE IVO

LEFT BEHIND. RAYMS RECEIVED ONE LETTER DURING STAY. THIS 

LETTER FROM UNKNOWN PLACE IM CANADA. DONNELLY STATED RAYMS 

LEFT SAME DAY HE RECEIVED LETTER. RAYKS STATED HE WAS

COING TO CANADA TO WORK. ALSO MENTIONED GETTING A JOB ON A 

SHIP.

DONNELLY SHOWN GROUP OF PHOTOGRAPHS. UNABLE TO PICK 

OUT PHOTO OF RAY, DESCRIBED RAYMS AS LATE TWENTIES, EARLY 

THIRTIES, DARK HAIR, TALL AND THIN.

DONNELLY STATED LK E PHONE IN APARTMENT NOT CONNECTED 

AND BELIEVED TO BE DISCONNECTED AT TIME RAYMS IN APARTMENT. 

STATED CALLS IF ANY PROBABLY MADE AT CORNER DRUG STORE. 

PHONE NUMBERS OF THESE PHONES OBTAINED.
DONNELLY MADE AVAILABLE REGISTRATION SHEET SIGNED BY 

RAYMS.

EDWARD SPERLING, SECOND FLOOR, TWO SEVEN THREE ONE

• R. SHEFFIELD, ADVISED HE RECALLED RAYMS AND PICKED PHOTO 

OF RAY FROM GROUP OF PHOTOGRAPHS SHOCK AS RESEMBLING RAYMS.
I

SPERLING ADVISED RAYMS SPOKE TO WO ORE AUD DID -WOT HAVE ANY 

FRIENDS AND ASSOCIATES. .

END PAGE TWO ’

j03^
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I
PAGE THREE

Annie keegan, second floor, two seven three one n. 

SHEFFIELD, UNABLE TO PROVIDE ANY INFORMATION RE RAYMS.

PHYLLIS LEH HI NG, WHO RESIDED FRONT BASEMENT APT., 

TWO SEVEK THREE ONE N. SHEFFIELD UNTIL MAY TEN, SIXTY - SEVEN, 

UNABLE TO RECALL OR IDENTIFY RAYMS. ~ ~ ; '

MAYE CANAPA, MANAGER, LINCOLN APT. HOTEL, OKE SIX FOUR 

EIGHT W. LUNT, CHICAGO, CHECKED RENT RECORDS AND DETERMINED 

A JOHN L. RAYUS, TWO SEVEN THREE ONE 8, SHEFFIELD, CHICAGO, 

ILLINOIS, CHECKED INTO ROOM ONE ZERO FIVE ON JUNS EIGHTEEN, 

SIXTY - SEVEN, REGISTRATION CARD MARKED "RENTED FOR OKE WEEK.” 

CANADA UNABLE TO IDENTIFY PHOTOGRAPH OF RAY AND CANNOT RECALL 

RAYNS. ROOM RENTED BY LOLA BALLARD WHO WAS NOT AVAILABLE 

FOR INTERVIEW, REGISTRATION CARD OBTAINED. '

REGISTRATION CARDS BEING SUBMITTED TO LABORATORY THIS 

DATE FOR HANDWRITING COMPARISON. ■

PHONE RECORDS UNAVAILABLE WILL BE CHECKED WHEN FIRST 

AVAILABLE, MONDAY NEXT.

OTHER PERSONS WHO MIGHT BE ABLE TO IDENTIFY RAY AT

EITHER ADDRESS UNAVAILABLE UNTIL MONDAY WHEN THEY WILL BE INTER­

VIEWED.

END '

SLB
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Registration Card NV 8075
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7-2

Re: MURKIN
CR

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE WB ^^

Laboratory Work Sheet

File # 141-38861
Lab. # D-68O826O86 JK

00: Memphis (lil^ 198?)

Examination requested by:

Examination requested:

Result of Examination:

SAC, Chicago (141-11111) Airtel 8/23/68

Document Date received: 8/26/68

Examination by: StartlBt

Specimens submitted for examination

Eight payroll checks of Indian Trail Restaurant, Inc. payable to JOHN 
BOBS or JOHN L. RAINS, further described as follows:

SPECIMEN NUMBER DATE AMOUNT

Q398 h838 5/7/67 $811.89
Q399 U913 5/111/67 811.89
QHOO 11987 5/21/67 81l<. 89 .
QU01 5058 5/28/67 811.89
#2 5130 6/11/67 89.63

/W3 5209 6/11/67 89.63
QkOh 5283 6/18/67 95.19
Q1105 5357 6/25/67 77.53

d signed "John L. Rayns"
fiated May 10, 1967, bearing Social Security Number
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8/23/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-33361)
ATTEN: FBI LABORATORY

IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION

FROM: SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

SUBJECT: MUREIN

Enclosed herewith for the Burei.^. "re the original 
eight checks from the Indian Trail Restaurant, Winnetka, 
Illinois, payable to JOHN L. RAYNS plus a W-4 Form made out 
by JOHN L. RAYNS, One Xerox copy of each also enclosed to 
Bureau and Memphis.

These checks were paid to subject JAMES EARL RAY 
under the alias of JOHN L. RAYNS during his employment at 
the above restaurant from 5/3/67 till 6/24/67.

The FBI Laboratory is requested to compare the 
signatures of JOHN L. RAYNS with known handwriting of the 
subject to determine if identical.

The Latent Fingerprint Section is requested to 
process enclosed checks and W-4 Form for latent prints 
and thereafter compare with fingerprints of subject.

In addition it is requested that any latents
developed on check #5357 dated 6/25/67 also be compared

^.Bureau (Encs. 18) (RM) 
1-Memphis (Encs. 9)
1-Chicago

RJD:jgr 
(5)
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CG 44-1114

with the fingerprints of subjects brother JERRY RAY 
previously submitted instant matter. „ , :

The Memphis and Chicago Divisions should be advised ; 
of the results of afore-mentioned examination and the enclosed ; 
items should be returned to Chicago upon completion of I 
examination. ।
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EBI WASH DC

FBI CHICAGO

1154PM URGENT 8-23-GE RFJ

TO DIRECTOR (44-38861) AND MEMPHIS (44-1987)

mN CHICAGO (44-1114)

MURXIN. CO: MEMPHIS

HARVEY A. AND CLARA S. KHKEHAK, OWNERS OF INDIAN TRIAL 

RESTAURANT, WINNETKA, ILLINOIS, INTERVIEWED THIS EVENING AT WINNETKA

PD FOLLOWING CONTACT BY THEM WITH WINNETKA ^ !^' DONALD DERNING. (NA) 

THEY WERE CONTACTED TUESDAY, AUGUST TWENTY, LAST, BY

WILLIAM BRADFORD HUIE, HARTSELLE, ALABAMA, AUTHOR OF "THREE LIVES 

FOR MISSISSIPPI" AND "LOOK" MAGAZINE PHOTOGRAPHER HANSEN. HUIE 

EXHIBITED LETTERS PURPORTEDLY FROM SUBJECT RAY ADDRESSED TO RAY’S 

ATTORNEY AND GIVEN TO HUIE. HUIE SAID HE HAS OBTAINED ALL 

COMMERCIAL RIGHTS TO RAY’S STORY AND IN RETURN IS UNDERWRTING 

COSTS OF RAY’S DEFENSE. LETTERS WRITTEN ON HALF SHEETS OF YELLOW 

LEGAL FOOLSCAP AND KLINGEMANS CLAIM RECOGNIZED SUBJECT RAYS HANDWRITING
BOTH KL^GEMANS SlTIVELY IDENTIFiliPHOTO OF SUBJECT

RAY AS FAN EMPLOYED BY THEM FROM MAY THREE, SIXTYSEVEN, TO 

JUNE TWO FOUR, SIXTYSEVEN, AS DISHWASHER AND COOKS HELPER, WITH 

TOTAL PAY OF ABOUT EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS. WAS EMPLOYED 

UNDER NAME JOHN L. RAYNS, SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

LEET EMPLOYMENT SAYING GOING TO WORK Or BOATS WITH HIS 

BROTHER AND SUBSEQUENTLY MAILED LETTER TO RESTAURANT REQUESTING 

PAY DUE BE SENT TO HIS BROTHER IN NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS. KLINGEMAN 

DID MAIL CHECK WHICH WAS CASHED. ALL PAY CHECKS OBTAINING 

WILL BE FURNISHED FBI LAB ALONG WITH FORM W DASH FOUR. GAVE LOCAL 

ADDRESS OF TWO SEVEN THREE ONE, SHEFFIELD, CHICAGO, BUT CHECK 

MAILED TO BROTHER CONTAINS ADDRESS ONE SIX FOUR EIGHT LUNT, 

CHICAGO WITH DATE JULY THREE, SIXTYSEVEN.

SUBJECT WAS EXCELLENT EMPLOYEE, QUIET, HAD NO FRIENDS 

OR VISITORS, BUT RECEIVED THREE OR FOUR PHONE CALLS DURING LAST 

WEEK OF EMPLOYMENT FROM PERSON STATING HE WAS BROTHER.

AUTHOR HUIE SHOWED LETTERS FROM RAY TO XLINGEMANS IN WHICH 

HE LISTED EMPLOYMENT AT INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT (AN OLD, LARGE, 

UPPER CLASS RESTAURANT OF EXCELLENT REPUTATION).

HUIE DESCRIBED METHOD OF ESCAPE OF SUBJECT FROM 

JEFFERSON CITY VIA BREAD TRUCK AND CLAIMED RAY WALKED TO CHICAGO, 

BECOMING VERY SORE FOOTED. (KLINGEMAN RECALLS WHEN RAY EMPLOYED 

HE HAD SORE AND SWOLLEN LEGS). AFTER BECOMING EMPLOYED, HUIE

* ALLEGES RAY WAS CONTACTED BY CONSPIRATORS WHO THREATENED TO REVEAL 

HIS IDENTITY AND CAUSE HIS RETURN TO PRISON IF DID NOT WORK

END PAGE TWO gQOOSO
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PAGE THREE _ .

FOR THEM. HUIE SAYS RAY WAS GIVEN TWELVE HUNDRED DOLLARS DURING 

INITIAL CONTACTS AND ULTIMATELY WAS PAID FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS, 

BUT WAS TO RECEIVE MORE.

UPON LEAVING RESTAURANT EMPLOYMENT, HUIE ALLEGES RAY 

MADE TWO TRIPS TO CANADA THROUGH DETROIT TUNNEL, TESTING DIFFICULTY 

OF ENTERING AND LEAVING CANADA. HE ALSO MADE THIRD TRIP TO CANADA 

AUD ACCORDING TO H^E, "WAS INSTRUCTED" TO OBTAIN FORTY YEAR OLD 

NEWSPAPER, OBTAIN NAMES OF MALES BORN, THEN SEARCH CURRENT PHONE 

BOOKS FOR SIMILAR NAMES. THEN SURVEIL INDIVIDUALS WITH SIMILAR 

NAMES TO FIND OUT WHETHER THEIR PHYSICAL DESCRIPTIONS MATCHED HIM. 

THEREAFTER HE TELEPHONED PERSONS OF HIS LIKE DESCRIPTION USING 

PRETEXT AND FOUND MAN WHO HAD NEVER APPLIED FOR PASSPORT. THEN 

APPLIED FOR PASSPORT IN THIS NAME.

HE WAS THEN GIVEN MORE MONEY TO PURCHASE

CAR, WHICH WAS TO BE DRIVEN TO ACAPULCO, MEXICO, TO OBTAIN TOURIST 

STICKER, THEN DRIVEN THROUGH MEXICO TO WEST COAST. HUIE CLAIMS 

RAY WAS FLOWN TO ATLANTA FROM WEST COAST, BUT TIME WAS NOT RIPE, 

SO WAS RETURNED TO CALIFORNIA. HE WAS GIVEN MONEY TO BUY 

BINOCULARS AND SHOTGUN AND WAS TO GO TO MEMPHIS AT CERTAIN TIME AND 

PLACE.

END PAGE THREE 0(X^^*
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PAGE FOUR '

HUIE ALLEGES A EEGRO CALLED KING TO BALCONY, WHERE HE 

WAS SHOT. ACTUAL MURDERER WAS KOT RAY, ALTHOUGH RAY WAS PRESENT, 

AND AT LATER TIME RAY WILL IDENTIFY MURDERER. RAY DID PICK UP 

RIFLE, RAN TO HIS CAR AND PROCEDED TO RENDEZVOUS AT ATLANTA, 

HOWEVER, CONSPIRATORS DID NOT APPEAR WITH REMAINING "BUNDLE OF MONEY." 

RAY WAS THEN TO FLEE TO MEXICO, BUT IMMEDIATELY FLY NORTH 

TO THROW OFF PURSUIT AND TO STEER ALL INVESTIGATION TO MEXICO.

SINCE CONSPIRATORS DID NOT APPEAR, HE FLED TO CANADA AND HUIE 

ALLEGATIONS THEN FOLLOW SUBSEQUENT NEWSPAPER ACCOUNTS. HUIE 

DID SAY RAY ROBBED BANK IN LONDON BECAUSE HE GOT REAL LOW ON MONEY.

HUIE DID NOT AT ANY TIME IDENTIFY ANY ALLEGED CONSPIRATORS.

HUIE SWORE KLINGEMANS TO SECRECY, SAYING HE WOULD MAIL

THEN "LOOK" PROOFS ON SEPT. TEN, NEXT, COPIES OF WHICH WILL BE 

FURNISHED BY KLINGEMANS TO CHICAGO FBI, AND STORY IS TO BE IN "LOOK" 

NOVEMBER TEN, NEXT, ISSUE. KLINGEMANS BROKE PROMISE OF SECRECY

UPON REFLECTION, BELIEVING THEIR PUBLIC DUTY WAS TO CONTACT POLICE. 

HUIE NOT AWARE OF THEIR TALKING WITH FBI AND THEY WILL KOT TELL 

HIM WITHOUT APPROVAL OF FEI THROUGH CHIEF DERNING, NA.

CHICAGO SUGGESTS BUREAU CONSIDER NOTES.AND LETTERS FROM

END PAGE FOUR ■ ■ 5 __ppO
. oOOw*
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PAGE FIVE '

RAY IN POSSESSION OF HUIE MAY CONSTITUTE EVIDENCE OF FEDERAL

CRIMINAL VIOLATIONS, NOTABLY CONSPIRACY, AND EVEN THOUGH OBTAINED 

BY RAY ATTORNEY LOSE THEIR PRIVILEGE WHEN SHOWN TO OUTSIDERS.
KLIHGEMANS ARE ELDe/eRLY, REPUTABLE CITIZENS, WHO ARE WILLING TO 

ASSIST BUREAU IN ANY WAY DESIRED.

HUIE OBTAINED PHOTOSTATS OF PAYROLL LEDGERS AND TOOK

MANY PHOTOGRAPHS AT INDIAN TRAIL RESTAURANT AS WELL AS AT RAY’S 

CHICAGO RESIDENCE, ACCORDING TO KLIHGEMAHS.

CHICAGO CONTINUING INVESTIGATION INCLUDING ADDRESSES MENTIONED.

BUREAU WILL BE KEPT ADVISED.

END

SV3

FBI WASH DC .
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FORM W-4 (Rev. July 1964) 
U.S. Treasury Department 
Internal Revenue Service

EMPLOYEE’S WITHHOLDING EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE
Print full name________________ 1\.L. Social Security 

Account Number .
State ^-M-M-blZ-Print home address

EMPLOYEE:
File this form with 

your employer. Oth­
erwise, he must with­
hold U.S. income 
tax from your wages 
without exemption.

EMPLOYER:
Keep this certifi- 
a with your rec­

. If the employee
\ ’ieved to have
■\ 1 too many ex- 
\ s, the Dis- 

jctor should 
^so advised.

2.

3.

4.

./"Ll-i. City .^.L^.A.Q.A

HOW TO CLAIM YOUR WITHHOLDING EXEMPTIONS
If SINGLE, and you claim you. exemption, write "1”, if you do not, write "0".............................................
If MARRIED, one exemption < ;ch is allowable for husband and wife if not claimed on another certificate.
(a) If you claim both of these exemptions, write "2” 1
(6) If you claim one of these exemptions, write "1" .............................. . . ...........................................
(c) If you claim neither of these exemptions, write "0” J
Exemptions for age and blindness (applicable only to you and your wife but not to dependents):
(a) If you or your wife will be 65 years of age or older at the end of the year, and you claim this exemption, 

write "1"; if both will be 65 or older, and you claim both of these exemptions, write "2".............
(4) If you or your wife are blind, and you claim this exemption, write "1”; if both are blind, and you 

claim both of these exemptions, write ''2”...........................................................................................
If you claim exemptions for one or more dependents, write the number of such exemptions. (Do not claim 
exemption for a dependent unless you are qualified under instruction 3 on other side.).................................

5. Add the number of exemptions which you have claimed above and write the total.................................
6. Additional withholding per pay period under agreement with employer. See Instruction 1.............. $

A

I CERTIFY that the number of withholding exemptions claimed on this certificate does not exceed the number to which 1 am entitled.

(Date) 16. (Signed)
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00: ilsaphis '
/^^/  ̂^^^Z .

Legali, London, Ears forwarded to th© bureau photo­
copies of mwrous docmwntaoetaXBing to Junes 2ax*l Kay 
which were obtained frcst ^£jjj|^ on a confidential
basis. The ©:^ct nature ox these dociuaeata is set forth in a 
sc;aoranuua dated July 2G, 1568, f?ea J!r. Hosen to Mr, DeLoach. 
In general, these ileus are letters sent under the naae 
Kaaoa George Sneyd to ^r, J. 3. Stoner> Attorney nt Law, 
Savannah, Seolbgia; mt. Arthur J# Hanes, subject Kay* a attorney; 
the Attorney General; John Say, subject’s brother and '
Mr. Edward Heath, of the ibuse of Coaawis, Also included in 
tho material submitted ws a letter ^oa John Kay to th© subject 
and observations of British prison personnel concerning the 
subject’s activities during his incarceration. '

It was determined tron an exaninaUi>n that ths 
Questioned handwriting and aand printing appearing on the ildts 
^hich erjaaated *roa Haxson Georg© Sneyd wore prepared by the 
subject JAAUiS MSt ilAX, H>I 4‘40334£G.

ISC0®SiWX0M: Mono. Dor inforaatioru ,

44*3i>,3ol . . .

l-'h, Mohr .
1-Mr. De Leach
LVir, Bogen

Mr. Mortimer 
l-?oM-n Liaison

J{}jO7'J *
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ^g FILE
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis (Ui-1987)

File # 4U-38861
Lab. # D-68O73O13U JK

Examination requested by: Bureau

Examination requested:

Result of Examination:

J^ < lO, H P ^ H ^ ^

Document Date received:

Examination by:

7/30/68

Mo/'

v Ua\uej tA£u &^ ^ ^ O^^^i^

Z2-Z.

Specimens submitted for examination

Photocopies of Q386 and. 0387, previously submitted, and additional photocopy 
of Qc391, previously submitted

Qc394 Photocopies;! envelope addressed to "Mr. Edward Heath, M. P. House 
^Of Commons Westminster" and three-page hand printed letter beginning 
'Dear Sir, I am at present being held...." and signed "Ramon George

Sneyd"

Qc395 Photocopies of envelope addressed to "Mr. J. B. Stongr^ Attorney at 
Law P. 0. Box - 6263 Savannah, Georgia U. S. A.1*, two-page letter 
beginning "Dear Mr. Stoner, I was shown a letter yesterday..........." and 
signed "Ramon G. Sneyd"

QQ396 Photocopies of envelope addressed to "Mr. Arthur J. Hanes Attorpey At 
Law 617 Frank Nelson Bldg. Birmingham, Alabama 35203 U. S. A. and 
three-page letter beginning "Dear Sir, I thought I would write..... " 
and signed "R. G. Sneyd"

400073
■ ALSO SUBMITTED: Photocopies of letter dated 6/15/68 beginning "Dear 

Jimmy" and three-page letter beginning "The Governor"
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MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis

y /_ 3 s-^ /

680730m
Photographs of letters to Mr. Arthur J. Hanes, Mr.
J. B. Stoner and Mr. Edward Heath, M. P. received from 
Division 6 on July 30, for examination in this case. 
Photocopies of other documents, either received be­
fore or designated Also Submitted.

U00074
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Laboratory Transmittal Form 
7-72

^^ LABORATORY ___A—

1 - Hr* Bomb
1 - Br. Coer*#
1 - Mr. MortiMr
1 - lab Filo

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, iNVbla (tt-lim Date: Julv 23. 1MB

He; NUBKIX 
CB 
001 HlH|M*

Examination requested by:

Reference:

Examination requested:

CblclifO 

lirUl 7/U/M 

OmmnnA

FBI File No. H^ftH 
°b N° B-M0719053 K

Remarks:

000075 i

MCIMWW iao report/

2 - Chicago <44*1114) KocIomtm (3) CB lab report) 

1 - St. lauis (44*77#) BkIsmt* (lab report)

JHBiAV (11)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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7-lb REPORT 
of the

^ta^. LABORATORY —1—

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

NUBBIN 
C»

Date:
FBI File No.

Lab. No.

July S3, 1944 
44-38441 
D-68Q7190S3 JK

Specimens received VW/«, f FOB FBI, ChiCagO

Qc301 Photocopy of two-pogo handwritten letter cm prison 
stationery beginning *#ear Join I will Jost write...” 
and signed "Lord B. G. Soeyd"

Basalt of exaeination:

Lt was concluded that the questioned writlag 
appearing os Qc391 was prepared by JAMK8 BAKU BAY, 
FBI M0994BG.

Specimen Qc391 has boon retained.

*000*76
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: MJRKIN

00: Memphis (hli—1987)

File *
Lab. #

UU-38861
D-68OJ19O53 JK

Examination requested by: SAC> Chicago (^“lU-H)

Examination requested: Document

Airtel 7/15/68

Result of Examination:

^ ^. ^ ^^^ ^"< ^ / ^^^ 7 rL^

Date received:

Examination by:

Specimens submitted for examination

Oc391 Photocopy of two-page handwritten letter on prison stationery 
beginning "Dear John I will just write...." and signed "Lord 

R. G. Sneyd"

' 7 l^i. /
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F B '

Date: 7/15/68

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-3886)TO:

/ SUBJECT:

SAC, CHICAGO (44-1114)

MURKIN

Re Chicago teletype to Director dated 7/15/68, air 
mail copies to Memphis and St. Louis re let mailed from R.G. 
SNEYD to sister, St. Louis, Missouri.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau and offices designated 
are copies of the original letter as set out. in referenced teletype
Included in this enclosure is the part c2 bVe letter 
leted by the Chicago "Daily News" when publishing.

A copy of this letter was furnished by DON 
(protect) Chicago ’’Daily News”. He advised that the

that was de-

BARLETT 
crossed

out section of the letter reads as set out on the third page
of enclosure. He also advised that JOHN RAY claimed that 
did not understand this part of the letter.

he

The Bureau may desire to compare handwriting of 
closure with the known handwriting of the subject.

en-

.3 Bureau (Enc. 1)
2 - Memphis (Enc. 1) (44-1987)
2
1

- St. Louis (Enc. 1)(44-775)
- Chicago . ■

KGC/ejh 
(8)

000078

' ■^ Approved:

23 JUL It I960

Sent M Per
pec'nl Agent in Charge
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Mr. Conrad July Id, IMS

W. D. Griffith

NUBBIN 
CR 
00: Menphis

&c3?e

Lagat, London has forwarded a photocopy of a 
page of the guest hook of ths Meathfiold Bouse Betel, London, 
Bagland, which bears the signature Banos George Sneyd and 
indicates that this individual registered at this hotel on 
May 17, 1M8.

Handwriting characteristics noted indicate that 
the Sneyd signature cm the above described page was probably 
prepared by subject JAMBS EABL BAY, FBI <4059426, but because 
of the indistinctness of the photocopy subnittod a definite 
opinion could not be reached.

BECOMMEMDATIOM: None. For information.

44-38861

1 - Mr. Mohr
1 - Hr, DeLoach
1 - Mr. Boson (Mr. McDonough 2280)
1 - Mr. Conrad
1 - Mr. Griffith
1 - Mr. Mortinor
1 - Foreign Liaison Unit 
'1 - Lab Filo

JHM:AW (8)
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7-2

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE MB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis (Ut-1987)

File # Ui-38861
Lab. # D-68O716OOU JK

Examination requested by: Legat, London (88-72) Airtel 7/11/68

Examination requested: Document

Result of Examination:

Date received:

Examination by:

7/16/68

Mortimer

Specimens submitted for examination

Qc39O Photocopy of page from hotel's guest book bearing the signature 
"Ramon George Si^d"

Also Submitted: Photocopy of statement,No. 0^100, of College 
Place Hotel
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LON 88-72

la add!t1cm to the Inforaation set forth la the 
enclosed statraent, ltrs. WB8TV00D advised that sone time 
after MY checked out on 5/38/68 her husband deposited 
three $10 American Express checks to their account at the 
bank. Neither she nor her husband can fully recall, but 
believe there is a possibility these travelers checks could 
have been received from MY.

It is not knova whether it is possible for American 
Express, New York, to chock for aay checks issued to MY under 
the name 8NKYD without the check ambers. lavestigatioa re 
these checks being loft to discretion of the Bureau.

The Tard has orally advised ne in the strictest 
confidence that on 5/27/68 at 5:20 P.M. a lone nan with a 
snail gun walked into a Jeweler's shop in Paddington area of 
London, pointed the gun at the jeweler, and said, "This is a 
stick»up, give ne the nosey in the till." The jeweler hesitated 
and the naa panicked and ran out of the shop and did not obtain 
aay loot. When shown ten photographs of different nen, the 
jeweler without hesitation picked out MY as the hold-up nan. 
The only confusing point is that the jeweler clains the nan 
wore a hat. As far as can be deternlned MY was hatless during 
his period in Bngland, aad did not have a hat in his possession. 
If he is the nan Involved he could, of course, have disposed 
of the hat.

The Yard points cwt that in the norning of June 4, 1968, 
he asked the clerk at the New Naris Court Hotel how such his 
bill wou)dbe, and when told he reportedly said, "1*11 have to 
go to ny bank and make a withdrawal." The Fulham Bank (Lonalrtel 
7/3/68) was robbed the afternoon of June 4th.

On 5/27/68 be asked the clerk at the Heathfield Bouse 
Hotel how much his bill would be, and when told reportedly he 
nade a sinilar statenent about making a withdrawal from his 
bank.

The Yard has the theory that if MY is the man involved 
in the jewelry shop attempt, since he did not get any money then 
he must have committed a successful job between 5:20 P.M. 
on 5/27/68 and the morning of 5/28/68 in order to be able to pay 
his bill at Heathfield House.
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LON 88-72

The Yard 1* not going to conduct any investigation 
to prove thin theory. They are extremely fearful that if 
infornation re the Jewelry shop job and infornation implicating 
BAY in any other jobs leaks to the press, that BAY'S solicitor 
will insist BAY be charged in order to clear his of any or all 
join he allegedly conmitted.

Foregoing information, plus copies of enclosures, nay 
be furnished the Department of Justice, with the understanding 
that the jewelry shop information should not be revealed to the 
press or public sources at this tine.

for the Bureau's infomation only, I understated that 
Sir BLYYN JOHU, British Attorney General, is reviewing all 
extradition papers, Magistrate's court proceedings, and JONES 
will appear in the High Court proceedings on 7/29/68 to represent 
the Governor of Wandsworth Prison.
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7/11/68

AIRTEL

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

FROM: LEGAT, LONDON (88-72) XP)

PERSONAL . .
ATTENTION:
W. DIRECTOR ROSEN

MURKIN
^6£A^ Various London communications have set forth that 

sources were unable to determine RAY’s 
whereabouts from 5/17/63 when he arrived in England from 
Lisbon, and 5/28/68 when he checked into the New Earls Court 
Hotel. , •

As a result of conferences at the^^Jit was strongly 
suggested to them that RAY must have stayed at a small hotel 
intlic Kensington area near the West London Air Terminal. £^$Qp 

agreed to do a recheck of all hotels in this area, as a 
result of which it has been determined RAY checked into the 
Heathfield House Hotel, 181-133 CromweXl Road, London, S.W. 5, 

’ on 5/17 and checked out on 5/28, which is the date he checked 
into the New Earls Court Hotel. z

Enclosed are two copies each of statement made by the 
proprietress of the Heathfield House Hotel, pertinent page 
of the hotel’s guest book showing RAY’s signature, and the 
hotel’s copy of the receipt given to RAY.

With the foregoing information we have now accounted 
for RAY’s residence in England for the period 5/17/63 to 
6/8/68, when he was apprehended.

3 - Bureau (Ends. 6)
1 - Liaison (direct)
1 - London
JTM:cm
(5) . • !
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

fe=»m5

laboratory ___ A

1 - Mr. Rosen
(Mr. Ung 2260)

1 - Mr. Com ad
1 - Mr. Mortimer
1 - Foreign liaison
1 - Lab File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

° FBI, Memphis (44-1987) July 17, 1968

MUHIN
CH 
00: Memphis

FBI File No. 44-38881
L b N° D-680715037 JK

Airtel 7/8/68

Document - Fingerprint

Remarks :

2 - Legat, London (88-72) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

JHM:AW (ll)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

j00U81 i
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7-lb REPORT 
of the

^.-fc- LABORATORY _*._._

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Mentis (44-1987) D°te July 17, 1988
fbi rue no. 44—38851

Re MURKIM Lab No D-680715037 JK
CR

Specimens received 7/15/88

Qc389 Two photograms cttprislog front and back of paper 
bag bearing on one side the hand printed words "PUT ALL” 
and on the other aide hand printing beginning "PLACE ALL.." 
and ending "..IM THIS BAG"

ALSO SUBMITTED: Two photograms of latent prints found on bag 
and copy of telegram froa American Embassy, 
London, to Department of State

Result of examination:

Specimen Qc389 was searched through the appropriate 
sections of the Bank Bobbery Mote File but could not be 
identified with any prior submissions to this file.

The process of outlining and filling in the letters 
comprising the Qc389 note, is wore a fore of art than hand 
printing, ami therefore normal identifying characteristics of 
the writer would not be in evidence. For this reason, it 
could not be determined whether the Qc389 note was prepared by 
JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #4059420.

v Qc389 and the AUG SUBMITTED material have been 
retained.

iOOOBw
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE LAB FILE

Laboratory Work Sheet

Re: MURKIN
CR
00: Memphis (44-1987)

File #
Lab. #

h4-38861
D-68O715O37 JK

Examination requested by: Legat, London (88—72) Airtel 7/8/68

Examination requested: Document, Fingerprint Date received:

Examination by:

7/15/68

MorResult of Examination:

& Vo £ fv ±$ ,

Specimens submitted for examination

Two
Qcj89 photographs comprising front and back of paper bag bearing on . 

one side the hand printed words "PUT ALL" and on the other handr 
printing beginning "PLAGE ALL....." and ending "...IN THIS BAG"

ALSO SUBMITTED! Two photographs of latent prints found on bag and 
copy of telegram from American Embassy, London, to 
Department of State

p^ PHOTOGRAPHED

JUL 15 1963
000083
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